Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the date of the
Latest Practicable Date; (b) immediately after the allotment and issuance of new Shares
upon full exercise of the Share Options granted under the Proposed Grant; and (c)
immediately after the allotment and issuance of new Shares upon full exercise of all
outstanding Share Options granted under the Post-IPO Share Option Scheme (including
the Proposed Grant), assuming there being no other change in the share capital or
shareholding of the Company from the Latest Practicable Date to the date of such
allotment and issuance of new Shares:

Name
As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately after the
allotment and issuance

of new Shares upon full
exercise of the Share

Options granted under
the Proposed Grant

Immediately after the
allotment and issuance

of new Shares upon full
exercise of all outstanding

Share Options granted
under the Post-IPO Share
Option Scheme (including

the Proposed Grant)
Number of

Shares
Approximate

percentage
Number of

Shares
Approximate

percentage
Number of

Shares
Approximate

percentage

Substantial Shareholders, Directors and their associate(s)
Yao Holdings Limited

(notes 1 and 2) 481,399,000 31.12 481,399,000 29.41 481,399,000 28.55
Mr. Yao Jianjun (note 3) 8,485,500 0.55 8,485,500 0.52 8,485,500 0.50
Fishchen Holdings

Limited (notes 1 and 4) 161,538,000 10.44 161,538,000 9.87 161,538,000 9.58
BILIN Holdings Limited

(notes 1 and 5) 112,470,000 7.27 112,470,000 6.87 112,470,000 6.67
LINCHEN Holdings

Limited (notes 1 and 6) 44,890,500 2.90 44,890,500 2.74 44,890,500 2.66
LINT Holdings Limited

(notes 1 and 7) 44,890,500 2.90 44,890,500 2.74 44,890,500 2.66

Public Shareholders
Ms. Tu Qin – – 50,000,000 3.05 65,000,000 3.85
Mr. Yang Guangwen – – 18,000,000 1.10 24,000,000 1.42
Ms. Xu Yiqing – – 22,000,000 1.34 25,000,000 1.48
Other grantees – – – – 25,300,000 1.50
Other public Shareholders 693,269,955 44.82 693,269,955 42.35 693,269,955 41.11

Total (note 8) 1,546,943,455 100.00 1,636,943,455 100.00 1,686,243,455 100.00

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 17 –

Notes:

(1) TMF (Cayman) Ltd. is the trustee of The Yao Family Trust, The Bi Family Trust, The Chen Family
Trust, The Lin Family Trust and The Zhi Family Trust.

(2) The entire share capital of YAO Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Jolly Spring International
Limited, as nominee of TMF (Cayman) Ltd., the trustee of The Yao Family Trust, which was
established by Mr. YAO Jianjun (as the settlor) on 13 August 2014 as a discretionary trust for the
benefit of Mr. YAO and his family members. Mr. YAO (as founder of The Yao Family Trust) and
Jolly Spring International Limited are taken to be interested in 481,399,000 Shares held by YAO